

## CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY SPECIAL RECOGNITION/PRESENTATIONS

June 4, 2024 5:30 PM City Hall Council Chamber – 14177 Frederick Street

Ulises Cabrera, Mayor
Cheylynda Barnard, Mayor Pro Tem (District #4)
Elena Baca-Santa Cruz, Council Member (District #1)
Edward A. Delgado, Council Member (District #2)
Vacant, Council Member (District #3)

## **SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS**

- 1. RECOGNITION OF THE 2024 DEPUTY OF THE  $1^{\rm ST}$  QUARTER DEPUTY ISAAC MORAN
- 2. RECOGNITION OF THE 2024 CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE OF THE 1<sup>ST</sup> QUARTER SHERIFF SERVICE OFFICER ALYSSA VENEGAS